02/23/2018 504791800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4838532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAFAEL CASTILLO BOCANEGRA	02/07/2018
MIGUEL ANGEL FLORES RAMOS	02/07/2018
MARIA ALICIA HERNANDEZ CAMPOS	02/07/2018
OSVALDO FROYLAN IBARRA VELARDE	02/07/2018
REMEDIOS YOLANDA VERA MONTENEGRO	02/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL AUTONOMA DE MEXICO
Street Address:	9 PISO DE LA TORRE DE RECTORIA
Internal Address:	CIUDAD UNIVERSITARIA S/N
City:	MEXICO CITY
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	04510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15529218	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)332-1197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043750057 Email: agalo@slk-law.com

SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

101 SOUTH TRYON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5309/6US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

Total Attachments: 7 source=5309_6US_Assign#page1.tif source=5309_6US_Assign#page2.tif source=5309_6US_Assign#page3.tif source=5309_6US_Assign#page4.tif source=5309_6US_Assign#page5.tif source=5309_6US_Assign#page6.tif source=5309_6US_Assign#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Rafael CASTILLO BOCANEGRA, a Mexican citizen and residing at Calle Etna No. 20, Colonia Alpes, Mexico City, 01010 MEXICO; Miguel Angel FLORES RAMOS, Calle 5ta Cerrada de Guerrero No. 20, Colonia Santa Clara, Estado de Mexico 55540 MEXICO; Maria Alicia HERNANDEZ CAMPOS, Calle Prolongacion Corregidora No. 480 Casa 10, Colonia Ampliacion Miguel Hidalgo 2a Mexico City 14260 MEXICO; Osvaldo Froylan IBARRA VELARDE, Calle Filosofia y Letras No. 85, Colonia Copilco-Universidad, Distrito Federal, 04360 MEXICO; Remedios Yolanda VERA MONTENEGRO, Calle Filosofia y Letras No. 85, Colonia Copilco-Universidad, Distrito Federal, 04360 MEXICO, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL AUTÓNOMA DE MÉXICO, a University organized under the laws of Mexico, and having an office at 9 Piso de la Torre de Rectoria, Ciudad Universitaria S/N, Mexico City, 04510 MEXICO ("ASSIGNEE"), our entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention entitled "NOVEL HYDROSOLUBLE **COMPOUNDS DERIVED FROM** BENZIMIDAZOLE USED TREATING FASCIOLOSIS", as described in the Application No. 15/529,218, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 24th day of May, 2017, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors,

1

assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent

therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its

election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any

further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue

therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver

any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable

to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time,

upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions,

reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or

parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby

assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for

procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting

from any of the aforesaid applications to said UNIVERSIDAD NACIONAL AUTÓNOMA

DE MÉXICO, as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS OUR hand and seal on the day listed below:

2

ebruary 7, 2018	- COMMON .		
Date	Rafael CASTILLO BOCANEGRA		
We,	and	the undersigned	
witnesses hereby declare that	we were personally present and did see the	signatory, Rafael	
CASTILLO BOCANEGRA	. who is personally known to us, duly sign a	nd execute this	
Assignment.			
Date	Witness 1 Signature	4.44	
	Witness I Printed N	ame	
: •			
Date	Witness 2 Signature	The second secon	

Witness 2 Printed Name

February 7, 2018	(-that a.		
Date	Miguel Angel FLORES RAMOS		
We,	and	the undersigned	
witnesses hereby declare that v	we were personally present and did see th	e signatory, Miguel	
Angel FLORES RAMOS wh	o is personally known to us, duly sign an	d execute this	
Assignment.	•		
Date	Witness 1 Signatur	'e	
	Witness 1 Printed	Name	
Date	Witness 2 Signatur	70	
Date			
	Witness 7 Printed	Name	

February 7, 2018	Santia Alexander	John Congs.
Date	Maria Alicia HERNAN	DEZCAMPOS
We,	and	, the undersigned
witnesses hereby declare that v	we were personally present and did see	the signatory, Maria Alicia
HERNANDEZ CAMPOS wh	no is personally known to us, duly sign	and execute this
Assignment.		
Date	Witness 1 Signa	ture
	Witness I Printe	d Name
	YV RIICOS I J I IIIV	4 () in []
	•	
Date	Witness 2 Signa	ture
•		
	Witness 7 Prints	ed Name

February 7, 2018	Thund		
Date	Osvaldo Froylan IBA	RRA VELARDE	
We _{smappintonerousensessississississississississississississ}	and	, the undersigne	
witnesses hereby declare that	we were personally present and did se	e the signatory, Osvaldo	
Froylan IBARRA VELARI	E who is personally known to us, dul	y sign and execute this	
Assignment.			
	·		
Date	Witness I Sign	ature	
	Witness 1 Prin	ted Name	
Date	Witness 2 Sign	nature	

Witness 2 Printed Name

7.2010		The state of the s		
Date	Re	Remedios Yolanda VERA MONTENEGRO		
We,	and	and, the undersign		
witnesses hereby declare that	at we were personall	y present and did see the signa	tory, Remedios	
Yolanda VERA MONTEN	NEGRO who is pers	enally known to us, duly sign :	and execute this	
Assignment,				
	••		•	
Date		Witness 1 Signature	11.3 - 3 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	
	·	Witness I Printed Name		
Date		Witness 2 Signature		
	•	Witness 2 Printed Name		